54 Braid FKoad,

Edinburgh 10,

ey 13, 1939.
H. A. Fisher, F. R. 8.,

kllton Lodge,

Harpenden, Herts.

Dear Flsher,

The University of London has esent to me 10 papers of
P. V. Sukhatme, P?'l. D. , which he has submitted for the degree of
I, 8¢, of London, ] nave read these once through, and am beginning &
second reading, This letter is to give you my first impressions,
whicn are in the main favourable, Some of the papers I had read
betore, especislly those on combinatory anelysie of bipartitionsl
functions, A few of the papers are light-weights, but five of them
aeam to be guite good.

I take it that I am to send on the papars and enclogsures to you,
liost of the report is of a formel n:ture, but there is a gection in
whion & statement of the grounds off declision is to be set out in
geversl lines. BShall I perhaps append my signature in readiness on
the form wnen I send it to you, enckosing separately a draft of my
own grounds of decision, which you can modify RS you may Bee necessary
to do %

uf course your standard of D.8c. in Liﬂdﬂn mey be higher than I

imegine ; but nere in Edinburgh I think Sukhatme’s work would pe
regarded as worthy. Yours sincerely, {?’ (o :f&,t:é.,,\ .



My 16, 1939

Dear Altken,

My letter evidently orossed youra. I have my own
coples of Bukhatme's papers, but I think there 18 only
ons form of report, which i the one in your hénds. I
thlink your suggestlon for deallng with #ith thrt will be
antirely oconvenlant.

I wish I ocould think that thera was anything that
oould pe palled a standard for the London D.Se. The
faot thet I heve seen absurdly bed thesaes successful 1ia,
of course, no excuge Tor aparoving of any mors sacond-
rate work, but in many ways Bukhatme's lé cortainly flirst-
rate, and I am veary glad that you ore inolined to think

wall of 1it.
Yours slnoerely,



